

96th Annual Federated Garden Clubs of Maryland Pre-Dinner Meeting - Christina's Room

Monday, March 24, 2025 at 6:00 pm Turf Valley Country Club, 2700 Turf Valley Rd, Ellicott City, MD 21042

Please join FGCMD President Susie Middleton and welcome the Federation's honored guest, Brenda Moore, President, National Garden Clubs, Inc. for an evening celebrating our accomplishments and friendships. **Dinner and cash bar will be held in Christina's private dining room on the lower level of Turf Valley Resort Hotel. Cash bar will begin at 6:00 pm and dinner will be served at 7:00 pm.**

You have the option of making your meal selection using this form and mailing a check or reserving through Eventbrite with a credit card.

- Make your dinner reservation/selections from the menu below and mail your selection and payment to FGCMD, P.O. Box 65172, Baltimore, MD 21209. *Dinner reservations are due by March 11, 2025*.
- Or click this link to Register with credit card through Eventbrite: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2025-annual-meeting-pre-dinner-tickets-1203976188189?aff=oddtdtcreator

Dinner Reservation and Menu Selection - \$62.00 (includes gratuity). Detach and mail with your payment to: FGCMD, P.O. Box 65172, Baltimore, MD 21209. Checks payable to FGCMD, Inc. Please do not include in your annual meeting payment with registration. Mail separately. Reservation deadline: March 15, 2025. Menu Note: GS means Gluten Sensitive, V means Vegetarian **Starters (Choose One) Desserts (Choose One)** Seasonal Crab Soup V New York Cheesecake Italian Salad w/feta vinaigrette V Flourless Chocolate Torte w/Raspberry Sauce GS Salad Maison w/vinaigrette GS V S'More Bomb Classic Caesar V Cocoa-Dusted Cannoli Entrees (Choose One) All served with Chef's choice of starch and vegetable: New York Strip Steak GS Rare Medium Rare Medium Medium Well Well Chicken Florentine GS Herb Crusted Salmon GS Free Form Lasagne V
 NAME:
 PHONE NUMBER

 DISTRICT
 E-MAIL

 GARDEN CLUB
 CHECK #
 AMOUNT
Support for the FGCMD Annual Meeting provided by The Graham Group of Robert W. Baird & Company Inc.

Annual Meeting Chairman: Betty Reeves, BReevesdesign@aol.com, 410-893-5027 **For Turf Valley Room Reservations:** Use Code **28I2EZ** to receive this special rate until February 21, 2025